
SSCC Full Results - Aug 2025
Category SCCA Class Name Car Run #1 Penalties Run #2 Penalties Run #3 Penalties Run #4 PenaltiesRun #5PenaltiesBest Run Overall PAX Time PAX Points PAX Position

Ladies AS Esther Hofmann 2024 Tesla 3 Performance white DNF DNF 56.772 52.937 52.937 25 43.726 895 22

Ladies DS Glenda Meyers 2022 Subaru BRZ Silver 56.523 55.810 56.237 54.851 54.851 28 44.484 879 26

Ladies AS Kristen Thacker 2023 Tesla 3 performance Black 55.600 DNF 55.847 1 54.793 DNF 55.917 55.917 29 46.187 847 29

Ladies XB Brandie Myhre 2011 Mazda MX5 Miata Copper Red 61.634 61.192 59.431 57.950 57.950 32 49.142 796 33

Ladies CS Jane Chambers 2019 Mazda Miata White 62.180 DNF 63.748 63.031 62.180 34 50.552 774 34

Novice SM Miguel Folch 2007 Mazda Miata Copper Red Mica 52.112 50.872 DNF 50.395 50.395 15 43.743 894 23

Novice HS Edward Hayes 1999 Honda Civic Silver 58.698 58.762 57.903 57.736 57.736 31 45.265 864 28

Novice AS Eddie Davis 2010 Mercedes C63 Black 76.528 62.024 DNF 58.680 58.680 33 48.470 807 32

Open CAM-C Craig Jio 2019 Ford Shelby GT350 Grey 50.303 48.950 47.948 48.887 47.948 6 39.557 989 2

Open CS David Pressler 2016 Mazda Miata MX5 Ceramic Gray DNF 50.741 53.779 DNF 48.847 48.847 9 39.713 985 3

Open AS Gerald Hofmann 2024 Tesla 3 Performance white 50.781 51.799 51.708 48.773 48.773 8 40.286 971 8

Open AST(STR) Yushi Kaneda 2019 Mazda MX5 RF Soul Red Crystal 53.456 1 48.912 48.622 48.652 48.622 7 40.551 965 10

Open AST(STR) Koji Kaneda 2019 Mazda MX5 RF Soul Red Crystal 50.298 50.184 49.037 1 49.218 49.218 11 41.048 953 13

Open BST(STU) Brian Berlemann 2003 Nissan 350Z Silver 51.246 50.675 50.349 49.450 49.450 12 41.192 950 14

Open DS Scott Meyers 2022 Subaru BRZ Silver DNF 52.347 51.133 DNF 51.133 20 41.469 943 15

Open BST(STU) Jose Feliciano 2010 Porsche Cayman S Silver DNF 51.606 50.815 51.597 50.815 18 42.329 924 18

Open CST Justin Case 1999 Mazda Miata Silver 52.260 51.792 51.328 51.494 51.328 21 42.602 918 20

Open DST(STX) Nathaniel Albertson 2001 Lexus IS300 Red 53.732 52.977 52.194 52.218 52.194 23 42.695 916 21

Open XB Chris Myhre 2011 Mazda MX5 Copper Red DNF 53.709 52.791 52.025 52.025 22 44.117 887 24

Open DS Randy Schultz 2023 Subaru BRZ Magnetite Gray 55.592 54.877 54.689 54.576 54.576 27 44.261 884 25

Open ASP Debbie Marple 2015 Chevrolet Corvette Arctic White 57.447 53.617 53.445 52.454 52.454 24 44.638 876 27

Open CS Janet Forbes 2023 Mazda MX5 Dark Blue 58.501 57.838 57.665 58.470 57.665 30 46.882 834 31

PAX CAM-S David Rock 2001 Chevrolet Corvette White 48.384 46.887 1 46.344 46.637 46.344 3 39.114 1000 1

PAX HS Brandon Wright 2013 MINI Cooper Midnight black 52.599 51.734 51.055 50.787 50.787 17 39.817 982 4

PAX DS John Lawson 2025 Toyota GR86 Silver 50.322 49.450 49.123 48.961 3 49.123 10 39.839 982 5

PAX HS Michcael Orlando 2014 Mini Cooper 52.680 1 50.944 1 51.508 51.030 51.030 19 40.008 978 6

PAX CAM-S Kerry Gonzales 2001 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 White DNF 49.493 49.525 47.574 47.574 5 40.152 974 7

PAX CS Gene Sanders 2019 Mazda Miata Polar Bear White 50.643 50.986 51.541 49.617 49.617 13 40.339 970 9

PAX GST(STH) Jeff Wright 2015 Subaru WRX Blue 52.453 51.708 51.782 50.473 50.473 16 40.883 957 11

PAX DST(STX) Kris Tvedt 2013 Scion FRS Red DNF 51.642 50.600 50.102 50.102 14 40.983 954 12

PAX DM Mark Yakich 1968 Lotus Elan White 48.190 1 48.358 47.762 45.958 45.958 1 41.638 939 16

PAX DM Ted Lewis 1965 Lotus Elan White 47.347 47.135 46.308 1 46.050 46.050 2 41.721 938 17

PAX ES Wyatt Ortega 2015 Ford Mustang Oxford white 56.154 54.843 54.062 1 53.806 53.806 26 42.507 920 19

PAX BM Chuck Voboril 2009 Hadava B9 Orange 51.627 2 48.616 1 47.330 47.634 47.330 4 46.289 845 30

Fastest Individual Times
Category Class Name Car Time

PAX DM Mark Yakich 1968 Lotus Elan White 45.958

PAX DM Ted Lewis 1965 Lotus Elan White 46.050

PAX CAM-S David Rock 2001 Chevrolet Corvette White 46.287

PAX CAM-S Kerry Gonzales 2001 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 White 46.983

PAX BM Chuck Voboril 2009 Hadava B9 Orange 47.330

Open AS Gerald Hofmann 2024 Tesla 3 Performance white 47.631

Open CAM-C Craig Jio 2019 Ford Shelby GT350 Grey 47.948

Open AST(STR) Yushi Kaneda 2019 Mazda MX5 RF Soul Red Crystal 48.050

PAX DS John Lawson 2025 Toyota GR86 Silver 48.297

Open AST(STR) Koji Kaneda 2019 Mazda MX5 RF Soul Red Crystal 48.333

Open CS David Pressler 2016 Mazda Miata MX5 Ceramic Gray 48.437

Novice SM Miguel Folch 2007 Mazda Miata Copper Red Mica 48.847

PAX CS Gene Sanders 2019 Mazda Miata Polar Bear White 49.322

PAX DST(STX) Kris Tvedt 2013 Scion FRS Red 49.383

Open BST(STU) Brian Berlemann 2003 Nissan 350Z Silver 49.450

PAX GST(STH) Jeff Wright 2015 Subaru WRX Blue 49.590

Open BST(STU) Jose Feliciano 2010 Porsche Cayman S Silver 50.242

PAX HS Michcael Orlando 2014 Mini Cooper 50.338

PAX HS Brandon Wright 2013 MINI Cooper Midnight black 50.469

Open CST Justin Case 1999 Mazda Miata Silver 50.994

Open DS Scott Meyers 2022 Subaru BRZ Silver 51.090

Ladies AS Esther Hofmann 2024 Tesla 3 Performance white 51.279

Open DST(STX) Nathaniel Albertson 2001 Lexus IS300 Red 51.994

Open XB Chris Myhre 2011 Mazda MX5 Copper Red 52.025

Open ASP Debbie Marple 2015 Chevrolet Corvette Arctic White 52.445

Open DS Randy Schultz 2023 Subaru BRZ Magnetite Gray 53.322

PAX ES Wyatt Ortega 2015 Ford Mustang Oxford white 53.806

Ladies DS Glenda Meyers 2022 Subaru BRZ Silver 53.879

Ladies AS Kristen Thacker 2023 Tesla 3 performance Black 54.418

Novice AS Eddie Davis 2010 Mercedes C63 Black 56.588

Novice HS Edward Hayes 1999 Honda Civic Silver 56.692

Ladies XB Brandie Myhre 2011 Mazda MX5 Miata Copper Red 57.464

Open CS Janet Forbes 2023 Mazda MX5 Dark Blue 57.665

Ladies CS Jane Chambers 2019 Mazda Miata White 59.822


